



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 490/2025 & I.A. 12616-12619/2025**

ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Angad Singh Dugal, Mr. Govind
Singh Greval and Mr. Shubham
Niwas, Advocates**

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

19.05.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today as he has gone to attend the
INTA Annual Conference.

List on 20th May, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 19, 2025

ds

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:28:01