



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 490/2025 & I.A. 12616-12617/2025 I.A. 12619/2025**
ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Angad Singh Dugal, Mr. Govind
Singh Grewal and Mr. Yashwardhan
Singh, Advs.

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Nitin Masilamani and Mr. Abhay
Chattopadhyay, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks further four (4) weeks time to complete the pleadings. He states that summons were served on 20.05.2025 and the period of 120 days have not been yet expired.
2. He states that the said period of 120 days to file written statement will expire in September, 2025.
3. By way of last opportunity, the time sought to file written statement is granted.
4. List on 16.10.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/hp