



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 490/2025
ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubham Niwas, Advocate

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar
Shrivastava, Mr. Kumar
Shubham, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Defendant has been served with summons on 20.05.2025. Written statement has not been filed by the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that written statement is in the process of being filed as per rules.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 06.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2025/sk