



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 490/2025
ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yashwardhan Singh,
Advocate

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Udit Koushik Sarmah, Rohini
Roy, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

1. Written statement is on record. However, replication is yet to be filed, as per the submission of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 18.12.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 18.12.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sk