



\$~15

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 490/2025
ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Srishti Gupta, Adv.

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Shrivastava
and Ms. Rohini Roy, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

O R D E R

% **09.04.2026**

1. Matter is listed for admission/ denial of documents.
2. Joint Document Schedule filed by the plaintiff is on record.
3. Documents in physical form filed on behalf of defendant are on record. However, there is no report regarding the filing of documents in physical form by the plaintiff. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that she may be granted some time to check from their office and file the documents in physical form if not already filed. Plaintiff is directed to file the documents in physical form, if not already filed, within a week from today.
4. Matter be listed again for admission/ denial of documents on 21.05.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2026/bk