



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 490/2025 & I.A. 12616/2025**

ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra Senior Advocate with Mr. Angad Singh Dugal, Mr. Govind Singh Grewal, Mr. Jagtej Singh Kang, Mr. Pranav Chadha, Mr. Kartikay Dutta and Ms. Anukriti Trivedi, Advocates.

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Mr. Nitin Masilamani, Mr. Amritanshu Jha, Mr. Abhishek Srivastava and Mr. Rohini Roy, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

13.04.2026

%

List on 21.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 13, 2026/VP