



\$~11

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 490/2025

ORIENT ELECTRIC LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. S. Kang, Adv.

versus

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Shrivastav
and Ms. Rohini Roy, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. Matter is listed for admission/ denial of documents.
2. Joint Document Schedule is on record.
3. Documents filed by plaintiff and defendant in physical form are on record.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff admits on behalf of plaintiff, five documents filed by defendant which are identified as Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-5. Rest of the documents have been denied by the plaintiff.
5. Ld. Counsel for defendant admits on behalf of defendant, five documents filed by plaintiff which are identified as Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-5. Rest of the documents have been denied by the defendant.
6. Admission/ Denial of documents stands complete.
7. Matter is now ripe for framing of issues.
8. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 21.07.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 21.07.2026 for further directions.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2026/bk